Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich	02/22/2006
Ted Baughman	02/21/2006
Thomas Little	02/16/2006
William Patt	02/16/2006
Maher Qabar	02/16/2006
Lauri Marie Schultz	02/22/2006
Feng Hong	02/16/2006
Gangadhar Nagula	02/16/2006
Jennifer Lynn Gage	02/16/2006
James Jeffry Howbert	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEPTYR, Inc.
Street Address:	3830 Monte Villa Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11280724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-6113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3036857413

Email: notterm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Burke

PATENT REEL: 018402 FRAME: 0700

500165741

0.00

CH \$40

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street Address Line 2: Suite 2400 Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75650.103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Burke **Total Attachments: 6** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

Docket No.: 75650.103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich, residing at 17 Gerler Street, Bardon, Qld 4065, Australia; Ted Baughman, residing at 19411 Grannis Road, Bothell, WA 98012; Thomas Little, residing at 18619 NE 100th Ct., Redmond, WA 98052; William Patt, residing at 801 Wheaton Drive, Lawrence, KS 66049; Maher Qabar, residing at 518 237 Avenue SE, Sammamish, WA 98074; Lauri Marie Schultz, residing at OS165 Skyline Drive, Batavia, IL 60510; Feng Hong, residing at 10042 Main Street, #301, Bellevue, WA 98004; Gangadhar Nagula, residing at 18820 35 Dr. SE, Bothell, WA 98012; Jennifer Lynn Gage, residing at 15318 62nd Place NE, Kenmore, WA 98028; and James Jeffry Howbert, residing at 12740 NE 30th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled Protein Tyrosine Phosphatase Inhibitors and Methods of Use Thereof, filed on November 15, 2005 as application serial no. 11/280,724.

AND WHEREAS, CEPTYR, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 3830 Monte Villa Pkwy., Suite 200, Bothell, Washington 98021 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be Docket No.: 75650.103

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, moregage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date: Feb 22 2006	Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich
Date:	Ted Baughman
Date:	Thomas Little
Date;	William Patt
Date:	Maher Qabar
Date:	Lauri Schultz
Date:	
Date:	Feng Hong
	Gangadhar Nagula

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be Docket No.: 75650.103

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignce, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date:	
Date: Feb 21, 2006	Mark Amold Thomas Blaskovich Ted Baughman
Date:	Thomas Little
Date:	William Patt
Date:	Maher Qabar
Date:	Louri Schultz
Date:	Fong Hong
Date:	Gancadiur Nagula

Docket No.: 75650.103

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date:	Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich
Date!	Ted Baughman
Date: 16 Feb 06	Thomas Little
Date:	William Patt
Date: Fel. 16, 2006	Hands In Quiling
Date:	Lauri Schultz
Date: 16 Feb 06	Feng Hong
Dates_ C.E.Lolb, 2006	Gangadhar Nagula

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be Docket No.: 75650.103

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date:	
	Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich
Date:	Ted Baughman
Date:	Thomas Little
Date:	William Patt
Date:	Maher Qabar
Date: 02/22/06	Lauri Schultz
Date:	Feng Hong
Date:	Gangadhar Nagula

Docket No.: 75650.103

Date: 2/16/06

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

Jennifer Lynn Gage

3